10
11
12
13
14
15

FENWICK & WEST LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 918 Filed 12/01/23 Page 1 of 3

ROBERT M. CHARLES, JR.
(adm. pro hac vice)
RCharles@lewisroca.com
PATRICK EMERSON MCCORMICK
(SBN 307298)
PMcCormick@lewisroca.com
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER
CHRISTIE LLP
One South Church Ave., Ste. 2000
Tucson, AZ 85701-1611
Telephone:  (520) 622-2090
Facsimile: (520) 622-3088

Attorneys for PERSONALWEB
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148)
dhadden@fenwick.com

SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636)
sshamilov@fenwick.com

MELANIE L. MAYER (admitted pro hac vice)
mmayer@fenwick.com

TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)
tgregorian@fenwick.com

RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981)
rranganath@fenwick.com

FENWICK & WEST LLP

Silicon Valley Center

801 California Street

Mountain View, CA 94041

Telephone:  650.988.8500

Facsimile: 650.938.5200

Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC.,
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION,

Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF

AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB
SERVICES, INC.,

Plaintiffs
V.

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Defendants.

Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF
Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF

JOINT STIPULATION & |

ORDER RE (1) PARTIES’ STIPULATED
FEE REDUCTION; AND (2)
AMAZON’S RESPONSE TO
PERSONALWEB’S SUPPLEMENTAL
OPPOSITION TO AMAZON FURTHER

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Plaintiffs,
V.

TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC,,

Defendant.

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES REQUEST

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15

FENWICK & WEST LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 918 Filed 12/01/23 Page 2 of 3

WHEREAS, the Court ordered “that the deadlines for both (1) the parties’ filing of a
stipulated fee reduction and (2) Amazon’s response to PersonalWeb’s supplemental opposition are
extended to December 1, 2023. If the parties reach an agreement on the alter ego fee issue and file
a related stipulation on or before December 1, 2023, Amazon need not also file a response to
PersonalWeb’s supplemental opposition” (Dkt. 912 at 2); and

WHEREAS, the parties—Amazon.com, Inc., Amazon Web Services, Inc., and Twitch
Interactive, Inc. (“Amazon”), on the one hand, and PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC
(“PersonalWeb”’) on the other hand—are continuing to meet and confer regarding a stipulated fee
reduction to avoid burdening the Court with determining the amount of fees, if any, that should be
deducted if the Court sustains the objection on the alter ego fee issue by PersonalWeb;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED amongst Amazon
and PersonalWeb that:

The deadline for (1) the parties’ filing of a stipulated fee reduction and (2) Amazon’s

response to PersonalWeb’s supplemental opposition are extended to December 5, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,
Dated: December 1, 2023 FENWICK & WEST LLP

By: /s/ Todd R. Gregorian
TODD R. GREGORIAN

Attorney for AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON
WEB SERVICES, INC., and TWITCH
INTERACTIVE, INC.

Dated: December 1, 2023 LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

By: /s/ Patrick Emerson McCormick
PATRICK EMERSON MCCORMICK

Attorney for PERSONALWEB
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

AN

O o0 9 N W

10
11
12
13
14

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15

FENWICK & WEST LLP

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 918 Filed 12/01/23 Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATION OF CONCURRENCE IN FILING

I, Todd R. Gregorian, am the ECF user whose identification and password are being used
to file this Joint Stipulation. In compliance with N.D. Cal. Civil L.R. 5-1(h)(3), I hereby attest that

Patrick Emerson McCormick has concurred in this filing.

Dated: December 1, 2023 /s/ Todd R. Gregorian
TODD R. GREGORIAN

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED.

Date: December 1, 2023 ég @] iﬁ% ? ;
ON. BETH LABSON FREEMAN

United States District Judge

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

