1		J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) dhadden@fenwick.com
2	RCharles@lewisroca.com	SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636) sshamilov@fenwick.com
3	(SBN 307298)	MELANIE L. MAYER (admitted pro hac vice)
4	LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER	mmayer@fenwick.com TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)
5	One South Church Ave., Ste. 2000	tgregorian@fenwick.com RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981)
6	Telephone: (520) 622-2090	rranganath@fenwick.com FENWICK & WEST LLP
7	Facsimile: (520) 622-3088	Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street
8	TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	Mountain View, CA 94041 Telephone: 650.988.8500 Facsimile: 650.938.5200
9		Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC.,
10		AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.
11		
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
14	SAN JOSE I	DIVISION
15	IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION,	Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF
16 17	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF
18	Plaintiffs	
19	V.	JOINT STIPULATION & [PROPOSED] ORDER RE (1) PARTIES' STIPULATED
	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	FEE REDUCTION; AND (2)
20	Defendants.	AMAZON'S RESPONSE TO PERSONALWEB'S SUPPLEMENTAL
21	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and	OPPOSITION TO AMAZON FURTHER SUPPLEMENTAL FEES REQUEST
22	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	
23	Plaintiffs, v.	
24	TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,	
25	Defendant.	
26	——————————————————————————————————————	
27		
28		



WHEREAS, the Court ordered "that the deadlines for both (1) the parties' filing of a
stipulated fee reduction and (2) Amazon's response to PersonalWeb's supplemental opposition are
extended to December 1, 2023. If the parties reach an agreement on the alter ego fee issue and file
a related stipulation on or before December 1, 2023, Amazon need not also file a response to
PersonalWeb's supplemental opposition" (Dkt. 912 at 2); and

WHEREAS, the parties—Amazon.com, Inc., Amazon Web Services, Inc., and Twitch Interactive, Inc. ("Amazon"), on the one hand, and PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC ("PersonalWeb") on the other hand—are continuing to meet and confer regarding a stipulated fee reduction to avoid burdening the Court with determining the amount of fees, if any, that should be deducted if the Court sustains the objection on the alter ego fee issue by PersonalWeb;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED amongst Amazon and PersonalWeb that:

The deadline for (1) the parties' filing of a stipulated fee reduction and (2) Amazon's response to PersonalWeb's supplemental opposition are extended to December 5, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 1, 2023 FENWICK & WEST LLP

By: <u>/s/ Todd R. Gregorian</u> TODD R. GREGORIAN

Attorney for AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.

Dated: December 1, 2023 LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

By: <u>/s/ Patrick Emerson McCormick</u> PATRICK EMERSON MCCORMICK

Attorney for PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC



<u>CERTIFICATION OF CONCURRENCE IN FILING</u>

I, Todd R. Gregorian, am the ECF user whose identification and password are being used to file this Joint Stipulation. In compliance with N.D. Cal. Civil L.R. 5-1(h)(3), I hereby attest that Patrick Emerson McCormick has concurred in this filing.

Dated: December 1, 2023 /s/ Todd R. Gregorian
TODD R. GREGORIAN

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED.

United States District Judge